ACKNOWLEDGEMENT AND DIRECTION

					#2	952		
TO:	R. Bruce Smith							
	(Insert lawyer's name)							
AND TO:	LANCASTER, BROOKS &	WELCH (WE	LLAND)					
	(Insert firm name)							
		Outanina				. Piha	transaction")	
RE:	Bylaw 2952 (2008) Willson Crossing (the transaction") (Insert brief description of transaction)							
This will confirm	•							
(the "Docume	viewed the information set out ints"), and that this information i	s accurate;						
 You, your agethe Document 	ent or employee are authorized ts in the form attached.	and directed to	o sign, deli	ver, and/or r	egister elect	ronically, on	my/our behalf	
 You are here hereto being Society of Up Agreement h 	by authorized and directed to a copy of the version of the Doc per Canada as of the date of th as been reviewed by me/us and	cument Registra le Agreement o I that I/We shall	non Agree f Purchase be bound	ment, which and sale he by its terms;	rein. I/We he	reby acknov	vledge the said	
The effect of the terms and	the Documents has been fully of provisions of the Documents to	explained to me the same exte	e/us, and I/ ent as if I/w	we understar e had signed	nd that I/we a I them; and	are parties to	and bound by	,
 I/we are in fa 	. · ct the parties named in the Doc	uments and I <i>l</i> w	e have not	misrepresen	ited our ident			
(Transferor/C you to indica	Chargor), and hereby consent to te my consent on all the Docum	am the so the transaction and the transaction and the transaction and the transaction are the transaction and the transaction are transaction are transaction and the transaction are transaction	pouse of on describe it is require	d in the Ack d.	nowledgmer	it and Direct	, the	3
DESCRIPTION O	F ELECTRONIC DOCUMENTS					·		
The attached he	Document(s) described in the A reto as "Document in Preparation	cknowledgeme on" and are:	nt and Dire	ection are the	e document(s) selected b	elow which are	
□ AT	ransfer of the land described at	bove.		•				
□. A 0	Charge of the land described above.							
□ X Oth	Other documents set out in Schedule "B" attached hereto.							
Dated at	<u>Fonthill</u>	, this $\underline{\qquad} \underline{\qquad} \underline{\qquad}$	o	day of	May			
WITNESS	Manager A			THE COR	PORATION	OF THE T	OWN OF PE	LHAM
(As to all sign	gnatures, if required)			PER:	MAPE TE AUGUST	Augus Yn-myror	th-	
				PER: Le CHE We	RYL MICK have aut	ETTE-CLE	RK 5^bind the	čorporation.

LRO # 59 Application To Register Bylaw

In preparation on 2008 05 15

at 15:53

This document has not been submitted and may be incomplete.

yyyy mm dd

Page 1 of 1

Properties

PIN

64072 - 0617 LT

Description

BLOCK 42, PLAN 59M334, PELHAM.

Address

PELHAM

Applicant(s)

This Order/By-law affects the selected PINs.

Name

THE CORPORATION OF TOWN OF PELHAM

Acting as a company

Address for Service

P. O. Box 400 Fonthill, Ontario

LOS 1E0

This document is being authorized by a municipal corporation THE CORPORATION OF THE TOWN OF PELHAM BY DAVE AUGUSTYN-MAYOR AND CHERYL MICLETTE-CLERK.

This document is not authorized under Power of Attorney by this party.

Statements

This application is based on the Municipality By-Law No. 2952 (2008) dated 2008/04/21.

Schedule: See Schedules

THE CORPORATION OF THE TOWN OF PELHAM BY-LAW #2952 (2008)

Being a by-law to dedicate certain lands, described in Schedule A, as public highway and to name the lands "Willson Crossing."

WHEREAS the Council of the Corporation of the Town of Pelham deems it desirable and necessary to dedicate, as public highway, the lands described in Schedule A and to name the lands "Willson Crossing";

NOW THEREFORE THE COUNCIL OF THE CORPORATION OF THE TOWN OF PELHAM ENACTS AS FOLLOWS:

- (1) THAT the lands described in Schedule A be dedicated for the use of the public as a public highway.
- (2) THAT the public highway described in Section (1) be named "WILLSON CROSSING."
- (3) THAT this by-law shall come into force and effect upon the registration of the bylaw in the Registry Office.

READ A FIRST, SECOND AND THIRD TIME AND FINALLY PASSED BY COUNCIL THIS 21st DAY OF APRIL, 2008 A.D.

MAYOR DAVE AUGUST

CLERK CHERYL MICLETTE

SCHEDULE A

TO

BY-LAW #2952 (2008)

As shown as Block 42 on Registered Plan 59M-334, being ALL of PIN 64072-0617 (LT)

TRANSMISSION VERIFICATION REPORT

TIME : 05/20/2008 11:22 NAME : TOWN OF PELHAM FAX : 1-905-892-5055 TEL : SER.# : 000C5J223399

2952

DATE,TIME FAX NO./NAME DURATION PAGE(S) RESULT MODE

05/20 11:21 99057353340 00:01:17 06

OK STANDARD ECM



Lancaster, Brooks & Welch

PLEASE RESPOND T	O WELLAND OFFICE DATE: MAY 16 16 8
	TELECOPIER (FAX) TRANSMITTAL SHEET
RE:	PENHAN 1851858 CHARGE INC S. # 1/an/
•	PERLYAM BLOCK 42 Plan 59M-334
TO: (FIRM)	Tour of Pethan
ATTENTION:	Cheril Midalto
TELECOPIER NO	
FROM:	Kno Ink
MESSAGE:	the unal. There are 2 documents
	40 60 1. Log.
•	
NUMBER OF PAG	ES INCLUDING TRANSMITTAL SHEET:
PLEASE ASK FO	R IF NOT RECEIVED
	THANK YOU.
	T NACA CORD DOCATE & WELCH

THIS TELECOPY IS SOLICITOR-CLIENT PRIVILEGED AND CONTAINS CON-FIDENTIAL INFORMATION INTENDED FOR THE PERSON(S) NAMED ABOVE. ANY OTHER DISTRIBUTION, COPYING OR DISCLOSURE IS STRICTLY PROHIBITED. IF YOU HAVE RECEIVED THIS TELECOPY IN ERROR, PLEASE NOTIFY US IMMEDIATELY BY TELEPHONE AND RETURN THE ORIGINAL TRANSMISSION TO US BY MAIL WITHOUT MAKING A COPY.

Lancaster Brooks & Welch LLP

PO Box 67, 247 East Main Street, Welland, Ontario L38 5N9 Tel. 905,735,5684, Fax 905,735,3340 www.lbwlawyers.com

Rodger A. Gordon, QC David L. Edwards R. Bruce Smith

Malte von Anrep, QC+ H Christina MacNaughton" Thomas C. Hanrahan

11 L. Thorsteinson, QC Hobert B. Reid Kenneth W. Carland

Cary L. Black Thomas A. Riclby Michael A Mann Bruce S. Wormald Robert W P Welch Leanne E. Standryk